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Surr M. VALIULLA: When is the installation of the other cranes likely to be completed?

Surr O. V. ALAGESAN:
be done immediately. programme.

It will
It is a phased

RESERVE STOCK OF -FERTILIZERS IN
STATES

1*98. Sur1 VIJAY SINGH: Will the Minister for Foob AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state whether there is any proposal under the consideration of Government for keeping reserve stock of fertilizers in the States”

Tue MINISTER ror AGRICUL-TURE (Dr. P. S. DesuMUKH): The State Governments are responsible tor making arrangements for the storage and distribution of fertilizers.
They have been advised to keep adequate reserve stocks.

Surt BARKATULLAH KHAN: Has the Government called for information from the State Governments with regard to the construction made so far?

Dr. P. S. DESHMUKH:
quite follow.

I did not

Mr. CHAIRMAN: Have the Government obtained information from the State Governments as to what they have done in this matter?

Dr. P. S. DESHMUKH: Yes, Sir.
I have got complete informatior. with regard to the number of retail depots and agents and whether they have had any complaints with regard to the adequacy or inadequacy of stocks.

Pror. G. RANGA: Are the Gov~
ernment doing anything to enable the State Governments to have the necessary storehouses for stocking these reserves?

tPostponed from the 28th November 1955.
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Dr. P. S. DESHMUKH: We have a fairly big plan for increasing the storehouses and godowns.

Pror. G. RANGA: For manurcs?

Dr. P. S. DESHMUKH: No State Government has asked for any assist=
ance in this. There is no scheme for the present.
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Mr. CHAIRMAN:
are over.

The questions

SHORT NOTICE QUESTION

TELEPRINTER FACILITIES FOR THE NEAR
AND FAr EasT NEwWs AGENCY

Surr S. N. MAZUMDAR: Will the Minister for COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Near and Far East News Agency has applied for teleprinter facilities from ' that policy will also be taken notice

Bombay to Delhi; and

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the affirmative, whether Government have agreed fo extend this facility to the said Agency; if so, on what terms?

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER For COMMUNICATIONS (Sert Rays BaHADUR): (a) A request has been

received.

(b) It is not possible to provide the circuit due to shortage of channels.

Surt S. N. MAZUMDAR: Is it only due to the shortage of channels that it is not possible to provide the aircuit or is there any other policy which the Government is following in this matter?
Surt RAJ BAHADUR: I have said it in the reply to the question. We have not got spare channels. We have got 36 channels and all of them are occupied.

SHrr S. N. MAZUMDAR: Is the hon. Minister aware that this news agency has now entered into a combine with an American news agency, the U.P.A. and that the policy laid down by the Government was that no teleprinter facilities would be granted to foreign news agencies?

Surr RAJ BAHADUR: So far as we are concerned, the Posts and Telegraphs Department is a commercial-cum-public utility department.
If we get customers and we have got spare capacity, we shall definitely see.

Smrr S. N. MAZUMDAR: May I take it that the policy enunciated by Sardar Patel has now been abandoned by the Government?

Sart RAJ BAHADUR: I am not aware of that enunciation of policy.
I will only say that if it is there then our decision will be in consonance with that particular policy, that is,

of. .

Surt S. N. MAZUMDAR: Has he any information as regards this NAFEN which acts in different countries under different names and that it generally functions for spreading anti-Indian news and slander in other countries?

Sarr RAJ BAHADUR: I may repeat, Sir, that if that is the declared policy, then that will also be taken note of when the circuit is given.

Surr S. N. MAZUMDAR: May I know whether the Government have got any information regarding the character of the news agency?

Surr RAJ BAHADUR: The question should be addressed to the Min~
istry of Home Affairs or the Ministry of Information and Broadcasting.

——
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t[SALE oF FOOD-STUFFS ON TRAINS

96. Surr KRISHNAKANT VYAS:
Will the Minister for RamwAys be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have recently effected any changes in the existing arrangement for the sale of tEnglish translation.

